The actuator stroke
position is output with
an analog signal.
IP67
¡Normal output and reversed output
¡4 measurement modes
¡PNP/NPN outputs
¡Settable ON/OFF positions

0.3 m (C) 25 27 33 47
[g]
How to Order
Measuring range
Symbol Specifications
025 25 mm
050 50 mm
100 100 mm
200 200 mm
Lead wire
Symbol Specifications
A Separate line, 2.0 m
B M8-4 pin, 0.3 m
C M12-4 pin, 0.3 m
D MP 025 A
Lead Wire Specifications
Model D-MP
Sheath Outside diameter [mm] ø2.6
Insulator
Number of cores 4 (Brown/Blue/Black/White)
Outside diameter [mm] ø0.57
Conductor Effective area [mm2] 0.08
Minimum bending radius [mm] (Reference values) 13
4 a
5.
6
ø
10
ø
14
16
.8
12.2
ø
8.
2
Teach pad Indicator light
Mounting threadMounting thread
A
B
C
22.42000
ø
2.
6
(7.5)(7.5)
M8 connector
M12 connector
300
300
(41)
(46.7)
Brown (No. 1)
Load
Load
Load
Load
Black (No. 4)
White (No. 2)
Blue (No. 3)
IO-Link master
Power supply
15 to 30 VDC
Power supply
15 to 30 VDC
Brown (No. 1)
Black (No. 4)